

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1866 of 2025

=====

ROHITKUMAR BABULAL SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRADIP K VALERA(13303) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 16/02/2026

On a request made on behalf of learned advocate
Mr.Vimal Purohit for the petitioner, stand over to 2.3.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA